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' British Short Track Championships
BRITISH Sheffield, GB BRITISH
b ICE SKATING 4th & 5th January 2020 _&_:___"{_J_'QESKA"NG

Programme

January 4, 2020

18:00 Warming up, Warm up Jun D & E

18:05 Warming up, Warm up Jun C Girls & Masters

18:10 Warming up, Warm up Junior & Jun C Boys

18:15 Warming up, Warm up Senior Men & Ladies

18:20 Junior E 500 meter Heats 1-3
18:28 Junior D Girls 777 meter Heats 4-5
18:35 Junior D Boys 777 meter Heats 6-7
18:41 Junior C Boys 1000 meter Heats 8-9
18:49 Masters 1000 meter Heats 10-12
19:00 Junior Boys 1500 meter Heats 13-15
19:14 Ice Res (Track)

19:29 Junior E 500 meter Semi Final 16 - 17
19:34 Junior C Girls 1000 meter Final 18
19:38 Junior C Boys 1000 meter Final 19
19:41 Junior C Boys 1000 meter Final 20
19:45 Junior D Girls 777 meter Final 21
19:48 Junior D Girls 777 meter Final 22
19:52 Junior D Boys 777 meter Final 23
19:55 Junior D Boys 777 meter Final 24
19:59 Masters 1000 meter Semi Final 25-26
20:06 Junior Boys 1500 meter Semi Final 27 - 28
20:15 Senior Ladies 1500 meter Heats 29 - 30
20:24 Senior Men 1500 meter Heats 31-32
20:34 Ice Res (Track)

20:49 Junior E 500 meter Final 33
20:51 Junior E 500 meter Final 34
20:54 Junior E 500 meter Final 35
20:57 Junior D Girls 333 meter Heats 36 - 37
21:02 Junior D Boys 333 meter Heats 38 -39
21:07 Masters 1000 meter Final 40
21:10 Masters 1000 meter Final 41
21:14 Masters 1000 meter Final 42
21:18 Junior Girls 1500 meter Final 43
21:22 Junior Boys 1500 meter Final 44
21:27 Junior Boys 1500 meter Final 45
21:32 Junior Boys 1500 meter Final 46
21:36 Senior Ladies 1500 meter Final 47
21:41 Senior Ladies 1500 meter Final 48
21:45 Senior Men 1500 meter Final 49
21:50 Senior Men 1500 meter Final 50
21:54 End of day 1

The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting times will follow the flow of the competition.
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b ICE SKATING 4th & 5th January 2020 -.‘.‘:.\4 ZZ ICE SKATING

Programme

January 5, 2020

08:00 Relay 3000 m Relay Heats 51-53
08:21 Ice Res (Track)

08:36 Junior E 222 meter Heats 54 - 56
08:43 Junior C Boys 500 meter Heats 57 - 58
08:48 Masters 500 meter Heats 59 -61
08:56 Junior Boys 500 meter Heats 62 - 65
09:07 Ice Res (Track)

09:22 Junior E 222 meter Semi Final 66 - 67
09:27 Junior D Girls 333 meter Final 68
09:29 Junior D Girls 333 meter Final 69
09:32 Junior D Boys 333 meter Final 70
09:34 Junior D Boys 333 meter Final 71
09:37 Junior C Girls 500 meter Final 72
09:40 Masters 500 meter Semi Final 73-74
09:45 Junior Boys 500 meter Semi Final 75-76
09:51 Junior Boys 500 meter Semi Final 77 - 78
09:56 Senior Ladies 500 meter Heats 79 - 80
10:02 Senior Men 500 meter Heats 81-82
10:07 Ice Res (Track)

10:22 Junior E 222 meter Final 83
10:25 Junior E 222 meter Final 84
10:27 Junior E 222 meter Final 85
10:29 Junior C Boys 500 meter Final 86
10:32 Junior C Boys 500 meter Final 87
10:35 Masters 500 meter Final 88
10:37 Masters 500 meter Final 89
10:40 Masters 500 meter Final 90
10:43 Junior Girls 500 meter Final 91
10:46 Junior Boys 500 meter Final 92
10:48 Junior Boys 500 meter Final 93
10:51 Junior Boys 500 meter Final 94
10:54 Junior Boys 500 meter Final 95
10:57 Senior Ladies 500 meter Final 96
10:59 Senior Ladies 500 meter Final 97
11:02 Senior Men 500 meter Final 98
11:05 Senior Men 500 meter Final 99
11:08 Ice Res (Track)

11:23 Junior E 333 meter Heats 100 - 102
11:30 Junior D Girls 500 meter Heats 103 - 104
11:36 Junior D Boys 500 meter Heats 105 - 106
11:41 Junior C Boys 777 meter Heats 107 - 108

The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting times will follow the flow of the competition.
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' British Short Track Championships
BRITISH Sheffield, GB BRITISH
b ICE SKATING 4th & 5th January 2020 _&_:___"{_J_'QESKA"NG

Programme

January 5, 2020

11:48 Masters 777 meter Heats 109 - 111
11:58 Junior Boys 1000 meter Heats 112 - 115
12:13 Ice Res (Track)

12:38 Junior E 333 meter Semi Final 116 - 117
12:43 Masters 777 meter Semi Final 118 - 119
12:50 Junior D Girls 500 meter Final 120
12:53 Junior D Girls 500 meter Final 121
12:55 Junior D Boys 500 meter Final 122
12:58 Junior D Boys 500 meter Final 123
13:01 Junior C Girls 777 meter Final 124
13:04 Junior Boys 1000 meter Semi Final 125 - 126
13:12 Junior Boys 1000 meter Semi Final 127 - 128
13:19 Senior Ladies 1000 meter Heats 129 - 130
13:26 Senior Men 1000 meter Heats 131-132
13:34 Ice Res (Track)

13:49 Junior E 333 meter Final 133
13:51 Junior E 333 meter Final 134
13:54 Junior E 333 meter Final 135
13:56 Junior C Boys 777 meter Final 136
13:59 Junior C Boys 777 meter Final 137
14:03 Masters 777 meter Final 138
14:06 Masters 777 meter Final 139
14:10 Masters 777 meter Final 140
14:13 Junior Girls 1000 meter Final 141
14:17 Junior Boys 1000 meter Final 142
14:20 Junior Boys 1000 meter Final 143
14:24 Junior Boys 1000 meter Final 144
14:28 Junior Boys 1000 meter Final 145
14:31 Senior Ladies 1000 meter Final 146
14:35 Senior Ladies 1000 meter Final 147
14:39 Senior Men 1000 meter Final 148
14:42 Senior Men 1000 meter Final 149
14:46 Ice Res (Track)

15:01 Senior Men 3000 M SF Super Final 150
15:08 Ice Res (Full)

15:23 Relay 3000 m Relay Final 151
15:30 Relay 5000 m Relay Final 152
15:39 Cerem.Ice

16:24 end

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:47:18
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List of Competitors

British Short Track Championships
Sheffield, GB
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Junior E

117 Moszcynski Hubert NIRC ---
129 Barlow Albie ALD -
202 Somerville Rory AYR ---
204 Rousseau Isla AYR -
210 Howell Sonny NIRC ---
211 Dennison Willow NIRC ---
226 Monkman-Harwood Rebecca SHF ---
229 Moszcynski David NIRC ---
233 Trowbridge Daniel ALD -
239 Hopper Alex AYR -
260 Gray Buffey Savi SHF ---
261 Gray Buffey Cohen SHF ---
276 Murray Arran NIRC -

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:47:32
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Qualifying
Junior E 500 ( 0 competitors)

Hts SF

2

A(3) cc1)
8N A(2) H B(1)

4

AL
Junior E 222 ( 0 competitors)
Hts SF F
A(3) c(1)
8
) H B(1)
4
AL
Junior E 333 ( 0 competitors)
Hts SF F
A(3) c(1)
(1)
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British Short Track Championships

BRITISH Sheffield, GB ‘ ’ BRITISH

ICE SKATING 4th & 5th January 2020 SNEZICE ZZICE SKATING
Results
Junior E 222 meter Heats Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
54 1/3 1 261  Cohen Gray Buffey SHF - 28.021

2 233  Daniel Trowbridge ALD - 28.041

3 117  Hubert Moszcynski NIRC - 32.068

4 204  Isla Rousseau AYR - 32.081
55 2/3 1 129  Albie Barlow ALD 26.058

2 226  Rebecca Monkman-Harwood SHF --- 31.049

3 276  Arran Murray NIRC - 31.070

4 229  David Moszcynski NIRC --- 36.042

5 239  Alex Hopper AYR - 46.038
56 3/3 1 260  Savi Gray Buffey SHF - 27.069

2 202  Rory Somerville AYR --- 32.020

3 210  Sonny Howell NIRC --- 33.058

4 211 Willow Dennison NIRC --- 35.060
Junior E 222 meter Semi Final Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
66 1/2 1 129  Albie Barlow ALD - 26.064

2 233  Daniel Trowbridge ALD - 27.052

3 226  Rebecca Monkman-Harwood SHF - 31.067

4 117  Hubert Moszcynski NIRC --- 32.057
67 2/2 1 260  Savi Gray Buffey SHF -- 27.076

2 261  Cohen Gray Buffey SHF --- 28.043

3 202  Rory Somerville AYR --- 32.047

4 276  Arran Murray NIRC - 32.053
Junior E ) 222 meter Final Group 3
R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
83 1/1 1 210 Sonny Howell NIRC  --- 34.021

2 204 Isla Rousseau AYR - 34.044

3 229 David Moszcynski NIRC -—= 35.042

4 211 Willow Dennison NIRC --- 37.034

5 239 Alex Hopper AYR -—= 56.013
Junior E 222 meter Final Group 2
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
84 1/1 1 276 Arran Murray NIRC  --- 31.047 5

2 226 Rebecca Monkman-Harwood SHF -—- 31.080 3

3 202 Rory Somerville AYR --- 32.065 2

4 117 Hubert Moszcynski NIRC -—= 33.094 1
Junior E 222 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
85 1/1 1 129 Albie Barlow ALD -—- 26.007 34

2 233 Daniel Trowbridge ALD -—- 27.031 21

3 260 Savi Gray Buffey SHF --- 27.050 13

4 261 Cohen Gray Buffey SHF --- 28.021 8

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:48:11



' British Short Track Championships

BRITISH Sheffield, GB ’ BRITISH
b ICE SKATING 4th & 5th January 2020 é\! 2 ICE SKATING
Results

Junior E 333 meter Heats Group 1 ]
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
100 13 1 260  Savi Gray Buffey SHF - 40.052

2 276  Arran Murray NIRC - 47.032

3 202  Rory Somerville AYR --- 47.062

4 229  David Moszcynski NIRC --- 52.081
101 2/3 1 233 Daniel Trowbridge ALD - 41.013

2 261  Cohen Gray Buffey SHF --- 41.076

3 117  Hubert Moszcynski NIRC --- 48.046

4 204  Isla Rousseau AYR --- 48.058
102 3/3 1 129  Albie Barlow ALD - 46.026

2 226  Rebecca Monkman-Harwood SHF - 47.076

3 210  Sonny Howell NIRC --- 51.048

4 239  Alex Hopper AYR --- 52.047

5 211 Willow Dennison NIRC --- 53.059
Junior E 333 meter Semi Final Group 1 .
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
116 172 1 129  Albie Barlow ALD - 39.050

2 233  Daniel Trowbridge ALD - 40.094

3 202  Rory Somerville AYR --- 46.092

4 226  Rebecca Monkman-Harwood SHF - 47.002
117 2/2 1 260  Savi Gray Buffey SHF --- 39.039

2 261 Cohen Gray Buffey SHF - 43.007

3 276  Arran Murray NIRC - 48.031

4 117  Hubert Moszcynski NIRC --- 48.073
Junior E ) 333 meter Final Group 3 )
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
133 1/1 1 204 Isla Rousseau AYR - 48.056

2 210 Sonny Howell NIRC --- 51.074

3 229 David Moszcynski NIRC --- 53.073

4 211 Willow Dennison NIRC --- 54.057

P 239 Alex Hopper AYR --- Penalt
Junior E 333 meter Final Group 2 )
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
134 1/1 1 226 Rebecca Monkman-Harwood SHF --- 46.049 5

2 202 Rory Somerville AYR -—- 46.076 3

3 117 Hubert Moszcynski NIRC --- 48.018 2

4 276 Arran Murray NIRC --- 48.027 1
Junior E 333 meter Final Group 1 ]
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
135 1/1 1 129 Albie Barlow ALD -—- 38.095 34

2 260 Savi Gray Buffey SHF -—- 39.079 21

3 233 Daniel Trowbridge ALD --- 39.099 13

4 261 Cohen Gray Buffey SHF --- 43.012 8

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:49:02
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BRITISH Sheffield, GB ‘ ’ BRITISH

ICE SKATING 4th & 5th January 2020 SNEZICE ZZICE SKATING
Results
Junior E i 500 meter Heats Group 1 ]
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
1 1/3 1 260  Savi Gray Buffey SHF - 1:00.806

2 233  Daniel Trowbridge ALD - 1:13.236

3 210  Sonny Howell NIRC --- 1:15.524

4 204  Isla Rousseau AYR - 1:16.288

5 211 Willow Dennison NIRC --- 1:21.120
2 2/3 1 261  Cohen Gray Buffey SHF - 1:03.691

2 276  Arran Murray NIRC - 1:14.779

3 229  David Moszcynski NIRC --- 1:26.831

4 239  Alex Hopper AYR - 1:27.445
3 33 1 129  Albie Barlow ALD 57.907

2 226  Rebecca Monkman-Harwood SHF - 1:10.269

3 202  Rory Somerville AYR --- 1:12.533

4 117 Hubert Moszcynski NIRC --- 1:15.227
Junior E 500 meter Semi Final Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
16 172 1 260  Savi Gray Buffey SHF - 1:00.901

2 261  Cohen Gray Buffey SHF - 1:01.489

3 202  Rory Somerville AYR --- 1:11.591

4 276  Arran Murray NIRC --- 1:13.201
17 22 1 129  Albie Barlow ALD 56.921

2 233 Daniel Trowbridge ALD --- 1:03.197

3 226  Rebecca Monkman-Harwood SHF - 1:13.447

4 210  Sonny Howell NIRC - 1:19.559
Junior E ) 500 meter Final Group 3 )
R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
33 1/1 1 204 IslaRousseau AYR 1:15.517

2 117 Hubert Moszcynski NIRC --- 1:16.131

3 229 David Moszcynski NIRC -—= 1:20.389

4 211 Willow Dennison NIRC --- 1:21.901

5 239 Alex Hopper AYR -—= 1:29.087
Junior E 500 meter Final Group 2
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
34 1/1 1 276 Arran Murray NIRC  --- 1:12.258 5

2 202 Rory Somerville AYR --- 1:12.478 3

3 226 Rebecca Monkman-Harwood SHF -—- 1:12.742 2

4 210 Sonny Howell NIRC -—= 1:17.554 1
Junior E 500 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
35 1/1 1 260 Savi Gray Buffey SHF -—- 59.542 34

2 261 Cohen Gray Buffey SHF -—- 1:01.554 21

3 129 Albie Barlow ALD --- 1:02.246 13

4 233 Daniel Trowbridge ALD --- 1:09.412 8

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:49:13



British Short Track Championships

BRITISH Sheffield, GB ’ BRITISH
‘Ei____ !Q_W(ESKA"NG 4th & 5th January 2020 \_é____é_L&;SKAﬂNG
Overall Classification Junior E

FP CDR time

1 129 Albie Barlow ALD 81 5 3-1-1 56.921

2 260 Savi Gray Buffey SHF 68 6 1-3-2 59.542

3 233 Daniel Trowbridge ALD 42 9 4-2-3 1:03.197
4 261 Cohen Gray Buffey SHF 37 10 2-4-4 1:01.489
5 276 Arran Murray NIRC 11 18 5-5-8 1:12.258
6 226 Rebecca Monkman-Harwood SHF 10 18 7-6-5 1:10.269
7 202 Rory Somerville AYR 8 19 6-7-6 1:11.591
8 117 Hubert Moszcynski NIRC 3 25 10-8-7 1:15.227
9 210 Sonny Howell NIRC 1 27 8-9-10 1:15.524
10 204 Isla Rousseau AYR 28 9-10-9 1:15.517
11 229 David Moszcynski NIRC 33 11-11-11 1:20.389
12 211 Willow Dennison NIRC 36 12-12-12 1:21.120
13 239 Alex Hopper AYR 39 13-13-13 1:27.445

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:49:26
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British Short Track Championships

Sheffield, GB
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Junior D Girls

203 Rousseau Amy AYR ---
215 Hull Jennifer AYR ---
230 Reid Anna AYR -
232 O'Hara Isla ALT -
254 Baker Ceara NIRC ---
275 Snowdon Alexandra ALD ---
299 Clarey Violet NIRC ---

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:50:07



British Short Track Championships
Sheffield, GB
4th & 5th January 2020

ITISH
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Qualifying

Junior D Girls

777

( 0 competitors)

Hts

F

A(2)

Junior D Girls

333

B(1)

A(1)

( 0 competitors)

Hts

F

A(2)

Junior D Girls

500

B(1)

( 0 competitors)

Hts

A(2)

F

B(1)
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' British Short Track Championships

BRITISH Sheffield, GB ’ BRITISH
b ICE SKATING 4th & 5th January 2020 -.‘.‘:.\4 2 ICE SKATING
Results

Junior D Girls 333 meter Heats Group 1 ]
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
36 1/2 1 299  Violet Clarey NIRC - 40.333

2 232  Isla O'Hara ALT - 44.605

3 203  Amy Rousseau AYR - 45.019

4 215  Jennifer Hull AYR - 46.395
37 2/2 1 275  Alexandra Snowdon ALD --- 38.909

2 254  Ceara Baker NIRC - 45.305

3 230  Anna Reid AYR --- 45,575
Junior D Girls 333 meter Final Group 2
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
68 1/1 1 203 Amy Rousseau AYR - 45.098 5

2 230 AnnaReid AYR --- 59.005 3

p 215 Jennifer Hull AYR -—- Penalt
Junior D Girls 333 meter Final Group 1 i
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
69 1/1 1 275 Alexandra Snowdon ALD --- 37.048 34

2 299 Violet Clarey NIRC - 38.099 21

3 254 Ceara Baker NIRC - 44.075 13

4 232 Isla O'Hara ALT --- 50.096 8

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:50:35



' British Short Track Championships

BRITISH Sheffield, GB ’ BRITISH
b ICE SKATING 4th & 5th January 2020 -.‘.‘:.\4 2 ICE SKATING
Results

Junior D Girls 500 meter Heats Group 1 ]
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
103 172 1 275  Alexandra Snowdon ALD - 1:00.059

2 254  Ceara Baker NIRC 1:06.083

3 230  Anna Reid AYR --- 1:08.059
104 2/2 1 299  Violet Clarey NIRC 57.040

2 203  Amy Rousseau AYR --- 1:09.030

3 232 Isla O'Hara ALT --- 1:09.055 Adv.

p 215  Jennifer Hull AYR --- Penalty
Junior D Girls 500 meter Final Group 2
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
120 1/1 1 230 AnnaReid AYR 1:07.053 3

2 215 Jennifer Hull AYR -—- 1:09.012 2
Junior D Girls 500 meter Final Group 1 i
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
121 1/1 1 275 Alexandra Snowdon ALD --- 53.071 34

2 299 Violet Clarey NIRC -—- 55.092 21

3 203 Amy Rousseau AYR -—- 1:05.080 13

4 254 Ceara Baker NIRC -—- 1:06.014 8

5 232 Isla O'Hara ALT - 1:08.087 5

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:51:01
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Results
Junior D Girls 777 meter Heats Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
4 12 1 275  Alexandra Snowdon ALD - 1:30.591
2 230  AnnaReid AYR - 1:48.393
3 254  Ceara Baker NIRC --- 1:50.589
5 22 1 299  Violet Clarey NIRC 1:33.168
2 215  Jennifer Hull AYR --- 1:48.065
3 232 Isla O'Hara ALT --- 1:52.012
4 203  Amy Rousseau AYR - 1:56.051
Junior D Girls 777 meter Final Group 2
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
21 1/1 1 203 Amy Rousseau AYR 1:45.945 5
2 254 Ceara Baker NIRC --- 1:47.547 3
3 232 Isla O'Hara ALT --- 1:51.987 2
Junior D Girls 777 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
22 1/1 1 275 Alexandra Snowdon ALD - 1:27.669 34
2 299 Violet Clarey NIRC -—- 1:31.753 21
P 215 Jennifer Hull AYR - 5 Penalt
p 230 Anna Reid AYR --- 5 Penalt

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:51:16
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British Short Track Championships

4th & 5th January 2020

Overall Classification Junior D Girls

Sheffield, GB

BRITISH
é___’é_;_lgg SKATING

275 Alexandra Snowdon
299 Violet Clarey

254 Ceara Baker

203 Amy Rousseau

232 Isla O'Hara

230 Anna Reid

215 Jennifer Hull

NOoO o b~ WN =
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ALD
NIRC
NIRC
AYR
ALT
AYR
AYR

FP
102

63
24
23
15
11

7

CDR

13
13
16
16
17

1-1-1
2-2-2
6-3-4
5-5-3
7-4-5
4-6-6
3-7-7

time
1:27.669

1:31.753
1:47.547
1:45.945
1:51.987
1:48.393
1:48.065
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List of Competitors

British Short Track Championships

Sheffield, GB
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Junior D Boys

37
41
65
84
159
220
259
267
278
293

Murray

Polak

Weedon

Alden

Armstrong

Smith

Smith

Dalili

Marvell
Sherard-Bornshin
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Willem
Freddie
Jack
Charley
Joseph
Tom
Ethan
Dante
Brandon
Oliver

NIRC
NIRC
ALD
NIRC
ALD
GOS
MIRC
ALD
BISSC
ALT



British Short Track Championships
Sheffield, GB
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Qualifying

Junior D Boys

777

( 0 competitors)

Hts

F

A(2)

Junior D Boys

333

B(1)

A(1)

( 0 competitors)

Hts

F

A(2)

Junior D Boys

500

B(1)

( 0 competitors)

Hts

A(2)

F

B(1)
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'b ICE SKATING

British Short Track Championships

Sheffield, GB ‘ ’ BRITISH
4th & 5th January 2020 SNEZICE ZZICE SKATING

Results
Junior D Boys 333 meter Heats Group 1 ]
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
38 1/2 1 41 Freddie Polak NIRC - 36.040

2 259  Ethan Smith MIRC -—- 38.878

3 278  Brandon Marvell BISSC --- 43.918

4 293  Oliver Sherard-Bornshin ALT --- 44.130

5 65 Jack Weedon ALD --- 45.076
39 2/2 1 159  Joseph Armstrong ALD --- 36.566

2 37 Willem Murray NIRC --- 37.534

3 84 Charley Alden NIRC - 38.980

4 220  Tom Smith GOS -—- 45.672

5 267  Dante Dalili ALD - 48.336
Junior D Boys _ 333 meter Final Group 2
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
70 1/1 1 267 Dante Dalili ALD 41.089 3

2 65 Jack Weedon ALD --- 42.059 2

3 278 Brandon Marvell BISSC --- 44.092 1

4 293 Oliver Sherard-Bornshin ALT -—- 45.026

5 220 Tom Smith GOS -—- 45.095
Junior D Boys 333 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
71  1/1 1 41  Freddie Polak NIRC  --- 35.053 34

2 159 Joseph Armstrong ALD --- 35.063 21

3 37 Willem Murray NIRC --- 36.071 13

4 259 Ethan Smith MIRC -—- 39.002 8

5 84 Charley Alden NIRC -—- 39.008 5

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:52:25



' British Short Track Championships

BRITISH Sheffield, GB ’ BRITISH
b ICE SKATING 4th & 5th January 2020 -.‘.‘:.\4 2 ICE SKATING
Results

Junior D Boys 500 meter Heats Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
105 12 1 159  Joseph Armstrong ALD - 55.043

2 37 Willem Murray NIRC --- 57.024

3 84 Charley Alden NIRC - 59.005

4 267  Dante Dalili ALD - 1:02.085

dnf 220  Tom Smith GOS --- No Finig
106 2/2 1 41 Freddie Polak NIRC 55.016

2 259  Ethan Smith MIRC - 59.029

3 278  Brandon Marvell BISSC --- 1:05.055

4 293  Oliver Sherard-Bornshin ALT - 1:06.033

p 65 Jack Weedon ALD - Penalty
Junior D Boys 500 meter Final Group 2
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
122 1/1 1 267 Dante Dalili ALD 1:04.019 3

2 278 Brandon Marvell BISSC --- 1:05.084 2

3 65 Jack Weedon ALD --- 1:06.013 1

4 293 Oliver Sherard-Bornshin ALT --- 1:06.027

ns 220 Tom Smith GOS -—- No Sta
Junior D Boys 500 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
123 1/1 1 41  Freddie Polak NIRC  --- 52.071 34

2 159 Joseph Armstrong ALD --- 52.082 21

3 37 Willem Murray NIRC --- 56.059 13

4 259 Ethan Smith MIRC -—- 57.098 8

5 84 Charley Alden NIRC -—- 58.071 5

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:53:09



'b ICE SKATING

British Short Track Championships

Sheffield, GB ‘ ’ BRITISH
4th & 5th January 2020 SNEZICE ZZICE SKATING

Results
Junior D Boys 777 meter Heats Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
6 172 1 159  Joseph Armstrong ALD - 1:26.634

2 37 Willem Murray NIRC - 1:28.796

3 259  Ethan Smith MIRC --- 1:34.028

4 65 Jack Weedon ALD - 1:43.031

5 220  Tom Smith GOS --- 1:46.054
7 2/2 1 41 Freddie Polak NIRC 1:31.164

2 84 Charley Alden NIRC --- 1:33.286

3 267  Dante Dalili ALD --- 1:43.518

4 278  Brandon Marvell BISSC - 1:52.854

5 293 Oliver Sherard-Bornshin ALT - 2:00.350
Junior D Boys _ 777 meter Final Group 2
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
23 1/1 1 65 Jack Weedon ALD 1:40.624 3

2 267 Dante Dalili ALD --- 1:43.226 2

3 293 Oliver Sherard-Bornshin ALT - 1:46.320 1

4 278 Brandon Marvell BISSC --- 1:48.900

dnf 220 Tom Smith GOS --- No Fini
Junior D Boys 777 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
24 1/1 1 41  Freddie Polak NIRC  --- 1:39.080 34

2 159 Joseph Armstrong ALD -—= 1:39.274 21

3 37 Willem Murray NIRC --- 1:41.300 13

4 259 Ethan Smith MIRC --- 1:45.198 8

5 84 Charley Alden NIRC --- 1:46.324 5

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:53:23



i

BRITISH

ICE SKATING

British Short Track Championships

4th & 5th January 2020

Overall Classification Junior D Boys

Sheffield, GB

BRITISH
é___%_;_lgg SKATING

41
159
37
259
84
267
65
278
293
220

O O NOO UL WN =

—
o

Freddie Polak

Joseph Armstrong
Willem Murray

Ethan Smith

Charley Alden

Dante Dalili

Jack Weedon

Brandon Marvell

Oliver Sherard-Bornshin
Tom Smith
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NIRC
ALD
NIRC
MIRC
NIRC
ALD
ALD
BISSC
ALT
GOS

FP
102

63

CDR

12
15
19
21
24
26
30

1-1-1
2-2-2
3-3-3
4-4-4
5-5-5
7-6-6
6-7-8
9-8-7
8-9-9
10-10-10

time
1:31.164

1:26.634
1:28.796
1:34.028
1:33.286
1:43.226
1:40.624
1:48.900
1:46.320
1:46.054



British Short Track Championships

BRITISH Sheffield, GB " BRITISH
‘____L‘_é ICE SKATING 4th & 5th January 2020 NZZ ICE SKATING
——————— ———————

List of Competitors

Junior C Girls

70 Cameron Chloe AYR -

133 Tilekar Tanisha MIRC ---

154 Roome Katie NIRC -

262 McKee Lucy NIRC ---

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:53:57
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Qualifying

British Short Track Championships
Sheffield, GB
4th & 5th January 2020

i

iCE SKATING

Junior C Girls 1000

( 0 competitors)

Junior C Girls 500

F

( 0 competitors)

Junior C Girls 777

F
A(l1)

( 0 competitors)
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F



' British Short Track Championships
BRITISH Sheffield, GB ‘ ’ BRITISH

é_é_IQLSKATING 4th & 5th January 2020 NIZZICE SKATING
————— e—————————
Results
Junior C Girls 500 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
72 1/1 1 70 Chloe Cameron AYR --- 55.030 34

2 133 Tanisha Tilekar MIRC --- 1:00.044 21

3 262 Lucy McKee NIRC --- 1:09.069 13

4 154 Katie Roome NIRC - 1:09.074 8

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:54:27



' British Short Track Championships
BRITISH Sheffield, GB ‘ ’ BRITISH

é_é_lQLSKATING 4th & 5th January 2020 NP7 ICE SKATING
————— e—————————
Results
Junior C Girls 777 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
124 1/1 1 70 Chloe Cameron AYR --- 1:29.003 34

2 133 Tanisha Tilekar MIRC --- 1:35.088 21

3 262 Lucy McKee NIRC -—- 1:35.097 13

4 154 Katie Roome NIRC - 1:51.010 8

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:54:40



' British Short Track Championships
BRITISH Sheffield, GB ’ BRITISH
éé'ﬂf SKATING 4th & 5th January 2020 é_:é____lgg SKATING

——
Results
Junior C Girls 1000 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
18 1/1 1 70 Chloe Cameron AYR --- 1:56.171 34
2 133 Tanisha Tilekar MIRC --- 2:07.661 21
3 262 Lucy McKee NIRC --- 2:08.151 13
4 154 Katie Roome NIRC -—- 2:38.127 8

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:54:51
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British Short Track Championships

4th & 5th January 2020

Overall Classification Junior C Girls

Sheffield, GB

BRITISH
&_(;_’é_;l_cg SKATING

70 Chloe Cameron
133 Tanisha Tilekar
262 Lucy McKee
154 Katie Roome

A W N =
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AYR

MIRC
NIRC
NIRC

FP
102

63
39
24

CDR

12

1-1-1
2-2-2
3-3-3
4-4-4

time
1:56.171
2:07.661
2:08.151

2:38.127



BRITISH
_é_}éﬂ-:_ SKATING
List of Competitors

British Short Track Championships

Sheffield, GB

4th & 5th January 2020

BRITISH
&_(;_’é_;l_cg SKATING

Junior C Boys

79

107
222
236
243
263
265
287

Baker

Clarey

Evans
Broughton-Janes
Ellis

Gardner

Hill Inr
Shmayger
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Elliot

Arty
Jonathan
Nathanael
George
Sam
Adam
German

NIRC
NIRC
ALD
BISSC
BISSC
SHF
MIRC
ALD



British Short Track Championships

BRITISH Sheffield, GB ‘ ’ BRITISH
é_él_ﬂgSKAﬂNG 4th & 5th January 2020 NIZZ|CE SKATING
——————— ————————
Qualifying
Junior C Boys 1000 ( 0 competitors)
Hts F
A(2) B(1)
g AL
Junior C Boys 500 ( 0 competitors)
Hts F
A(2) B(1)
4
Junior C Boys 777 ( 0 competitors)
Hts F

A(2) B(1)
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'b ICE SKATING

British Short Track Championships

Sheffield, GB ‘ ’ BRITISH
4th & 5th January 2020 SNEZICE ZZICE SKATING

Results
Junior C Boys 500 meter Heats Group 1 ]
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
57 172 1 287  German Shmayger ALD - 49.000

2 107  Arty Clarey NIRC 50.000

3 236  Nathanael Broughton-Janes BISSC --- 1:00.040

4 263  Sam Gardner SHF - 1:04.009
58 22 1 265  Adam Hill Inr MIRC 47.075

2 79 Elliot Baker NIRC --- 56.043

3 243  George Ellis BISSC 58.086

4 222 Jonathan Evans ALD --- 1:12.066
Junior C Boys 500 meter Final Group 2 )
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
86 1/1 1 243 George Ellis BISSC --- 59.003 5

2 236 Nathanael Broughton-Janes BISSC --- 59.011 3

3 263 Sam Gardner SHF --- 1:04.008 2

p 222 Jonathan Evans ALD --- Penalt
Junior CBoys 500 meter Final Group 1 )
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
87 1/1 1 265 Adam Hill Inr MIRC -—- 46.093 34

2 287 German Shmayger ALD --- 49.077 21

3 107 Arty Clarey NIRC --- 49.092 13

4 79 Elliot Baker NIRC --- 54.059 8

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:56:21



'b ICE SKATING

British Short Track Championships

Sheffield, GB ‘ ’ BRITISH
4th & 5th January 2020 SNEZICE ZZICE SKATING

Results
Junior C Boys 777 meter Heats Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
107 12 1 287  German Shmayger ALD - 1:20.009

2 107  Arty Clarey NIRC --- 1:24.071

3 243  George Ellis BISSC --- 1:34.028

4 263  Sam Gardner SHF - 1:41.012
108 2/2 1 265  Adam Hill Jnr MIRC 1:18.005

2 79 Elliot Baker NIRC --- 1:31.050

3 236  Nathanael Broughton-Janes BISSC --- 1:37.001

4 222 Jonathan Evans ALD --- 0.000
Junior C Boys 777 meter Final Group 2 )
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
136 1/1 1 243 George Ellis BISSC --- 1:33.022 5

2 236 Nathanael Broughton-Janes BISSC --- 1:33.026 3

3 222 Jonathan Evans ALD -—= 1:36.093 2

4 263 Sam Gardner SHF --- 1:41.081 1
Junior C Boys 777 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
137 1/1 1 265 Adam Hill Inr MIRC -—- 1:13.062 34

2 287 German Shmayger ALD - 1:18.088 21

3 107 Arty Clarey NIRC --- 1:23.062 13

4 79 Elliot Baker NIRC --- 1:32.052 8

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:56:35
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British Short Track Championships

BRITISH Sheffield, GB ‘ ’ BRITISH

ICE SKATING 4th & 5th January 2020 SNEZICE ZZICE SKATING
Results
Junior C Boys 1000 meter Heats Group 1 ]
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
8 1/2 1 265  Adam Hill IJnr MIRC - 1:45.843

2 79 Elliot Baker NIRC --- 1:58.676

3 222 Jonathan Evans ALD --- 2:03.662

4 243  George Ellis BISSC --- 2:15.544
9 2/2 1 287  German Shmayger ALD - 1:49.587

2 107  Arty Clarey NIRC --- 1:49.937

3 236  Nathanael Broughton-Janes BISSC --- 2:04.155

4 263  Sam Gardner SHF --- 2:05.977
Junior C Boys 1000 meter Final Group 2
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
19 1/1 1 236 Nathanael Broughton-Janes BISSC --- 2:07.062 3

2 263 Sam Gardner SHF -—- 2:15.654 2

3 243 George Ellis BISSC --- 2:22.740 1
Junior C Boys 1000 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
20 1/1 1 265 Adam Hill IJnr MIRC -—- 1:37.824 34

2 287 German Shmayger ALD -— 1:38.874 21

3 107 Arty Clarey NIRC --- 1:48.916 13

4 79 Elliot Baker NIRC --- 2:03.884 8

5 222 Jonathan Evans ALD - 2:07.606 5

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:56:47
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British Short Track Championships

4th & 5th January 2020

Overall Classification Junior C Boys

Sheffield, GB

BRITISH
é___’é_;_lgg SKATING

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:56:58

FP CDR time
1 265 Adam Hill Jnr MIRC 102 3 1-1-1 1:37.824
2 287 German Shmayger ALD 63 6 2-2-2 1:38.874
3 107 Arty Clarey NIRC 39 9 3-3-3 1:48.916
4 79 Elliot Baker NIRC 24 12 4-4-4 1:58.676
5 243 George Ellis BISSC 11 18 8-5-5 2:15.544
6 236 Nathanael Broughton-Janes BISSC 9 18 6-6-6 2:04.155
7 222 Jonathan Evans ALD 7 20 5-8-7 2:03.662
8 263 Sam Gardner SHF 5 22 7-7-8 2:05.977



BRITISH
_é_’éﬂ:_f_ SKATING
List of Competitors

British Short Track Championships

Sheffield, GB

4th & 5th January 2020

BRITISH
&_(;_’é_;l_cg SKATING

Junior Girls

69 Lathwell-Watts Helena ALT ---
101 Draper Philippa ALD ---
225 Coughlin Charlie BISSC -
255 Weedon Olivia ALD ---
274 Hoyland Holly NIRC ---

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:57:11
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Qualifying

British Short Track Championships
Sheffield, GB
4th & 5th January 2020

i

iCE SKATING

Junior Girls 1500

( 0 competitors)

Junior Girls 500

F

( 0 competitors)

Junior Girls 1000

F
A(l1)

( 0 competitors)
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F



' British Short Track Championships
BRITISH Sheffield, GB ‘ ’ BRITISH

é_é_lﬂ;SKAﬂNG 4th & 5th January 2020 <=NZZICE SKATING
——————— e—————————
Results
Junior Girls 500 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
91 1/1 1 274 Holly Hoyland NIRC --- 48.086 34

2 255 Olivia Weedon ALD --- 49.014 21

3 101 Philippa Draper ALD --- 54.033 13

4 225 Charlie Coughlin BISSC --- 1:03.075 8

p 69 Helena Lathwell-Watts ALT --- Penalt

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:57:46



' British Short Track Championships
BRITISH Sheffield, GB ’ BRITISH
-‘hﬁé'&' SKATING 4th & 5th January 2020 \_é____é_L&;SKAﬂNG

——
Results
Junior Girls 1000 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
141 1/1 1 274 Holly Hoyland NIRC - 1:39.059 34
2 255 Olivia Weedon ALD - 1:39.092 21
3 101 Philippa Draper ALD --- 1:52.053 13
4 69 Helena Lathwell-Watts ALT --- 2:04.035 8
5 225 Charlie Coughlin BISSC --- 2:15.015 5

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:57:56



' British Short Track Championships
BRITISH Sheffield, GB ‘ ’ BRITISH

é_é_lﬂ;SKAﬂNG 4th & 5th January 2020 <=NZZICE SKATING
——————— e—————————
Results
Junior Girls 1500 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
43 1/1 1 274 Holly Hoyland NIRC --- 2:52.052 34

2 255 Olivia Weedon ALD --- 2:52.894 21

3 101 Philippa Draper ALD --- 3:09.948 13

4 225 Charlie Coughlin BISSC --- 3:36.844 8

5 69 Helena Lathwell-Watts ALT --- 3:41.572 5

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:58:08
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British Short Track Championships

4th & 5th January 2020

Overall Classification Junior Girls

Sheffield, GB

BRITISH
&_(;_’é_;n_cg SKATING

FP CDR time
1 274 Holly Hoyland NIRC 102 3 1-1-1 2:52.052
2 255 Olivia Weedon ALD 63 6 2-2-2 2:52.894
3 101 Philippa Draper ALD 39 9 3-3-3 3:09.948
4 225 Charlie Coughlin BISSC 21 13 4-4-5 3:36.844
5 69 Helena Lathwell-Watts ALT 13 14 5-5-4 3:41.572

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:58:21



British Short Track Championships

BRITISH Sheffield, GB ‘ ’ BRITISH
é_él_ﬂgSKAﬂNG 4th & 5th January 2020 =NIZZ ICE SKATING
—— —
List of Competitors

Junior Boys

15 Gardner Matt SHF -

49 Ross-Waddell Kyle NIRC ---

59 Riches Peter ALD ---

87 Rowe Ollie ALD ---

114 Campion Charlie NIRC ---

132 Prempeh Solomon ALD -

135 Wills Bradley SHF -

139 Raizada Isaac NIRC ---

224 Lashgari Pasha ALD -

245 Hollingdale Nathan ALD -

248 Lloyd Sam NIRC ---

250 Treacy Niall MIRC ---

251 Harris Tom NIRC ---

270 Iles Will MIRC ---

290 Collins Theo ALD -

296 Gawith Nicky BISSC ---

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:58:34
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British Short Track Championships
Sheffield, GB
4th & 5th January 2020

stk

iCE SKATING

Junior Boys 1500

( 0 competitors)

Hts

SF F

A(3)

Junior Boys 500

c(1)

NA(Z)H (1)

“ac)

( 0 competitors)

Hts

Junior Boys 1000

SF F
}B(zﬂN |D(1)]

Hts
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' British Short Track Championships

BRITISH Sheffield, GB ’ BRITISH
b ICE SKATING 4th & 5th January 2020 -:.\ﬂ 2 ICE SKATING
Results

Junior Boys 500 meter Heats Group 1 ]
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
62 1/4 1 290 Theo Collins ALD - 46.043

2 15 Matt Gardner SHF - 46.059

3 251 Tom Harris NIRC -- 51.082

4 296  Nicky Gawith BISSC --- 55.067
63 2/4 1 250  Niall Treacy MIRC 45.018

2 132 Solomon Prempeh ALD --- 46.063

3 135  Bradley Wills SHF --- 49.000

4 248  Sam Lloyd NIRC --- 53.076
64 3/4 1 49 Kyle Ross-Waddell NIRC - 49.017

2 245  Nathan Hollingdale ALD --- 52.061

3 270  Will Tles MIRC - 59.057

p 59 Peter Riches ALD - Penalty
65 4/4 1 87 Ollie Rowe ALD 48.078

2 139 Isaac Raizada NIRC - 49.005

3 114  Charlie Campion NIRC --- 55.003

4 224  Pasha Lashgari ALD - 59.077
Junior Boys ] 500 meter Semi Final Group 2 ]
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
75 12 1 251  Tom Harris NIRC 52.000

2 114  Charlie Campion NIRC --- 56.010

3 224  Pasha Lashgari ALD - 1:02.021

4 296  Nicky Gawith BISSC --- 1:16.044
76 2/2 1 59 Peter Riches ALD - 47.021

2 135  Bradley Wills SHF - 48.012

3 248  Sam Lloyd NIRC --- 53.092

4 270  Will Tles MIRC --- 57.080
Junior Boys 500 meter Semi Final Group 1 i
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
77 1/2 1 290 Theo Collins ALD --- 45.076

2 132 Solomon Prempeh ALD --- 45.091

3 139 Isaac Raizada NIRC - 47.082

dnf 87 Ollie Rowe ALD - No Finis
78 2/2 1 250  Niall Treacy MIRC 43.087

2 49 Kyle Ross-Waddell NIRC --- 44.002

3 15 Matt Gardner SHF - 46.039

4 245  Nathan Hollingdale ALD --- 51.046
Junior Boys ) 500 meter Final Group 4 )
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
92 1/1 1 248 Sam Lloyd NIRC --- 53.030

2 296 Nicky Gawith BISSC --- 54.063

3 270 Will Iles MIRC --- 56.094

4 224 Pasha Lashgari ALD --- 1:00.072
Junior Boys 500 meter Final Group 3 ]
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
93 1/1 1 59 Peter Riches ALD --- 45.011

2 135 Bradley Wills SHF --- 48.006

3 251 Tom Harris NIRC --- 51.080

4 114 Charlie Campion NIRC -—= 56.080

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:58:57



'b ICE SKATING

British Short Track Championships

Sheffield, GB ‘ ’ BRITISH
4th & 5th January 2020 NP CE SKATING

Results
Junior Boys . 500 meter Final Group 2 .
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
94 1/1 1 15 Matt Gardner SHF -—- 46.052 5

2 139 Isaac Raizada NIRC -—- 47.085 3

3 245 Nathan Hollingdale ALD - 51.055 2

p 87 Ollie Rowe ALD --- Penalt
Junior Boys i 500 meter Final Group 1 i
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
95 1/1 1 250 Niall Treacy MIRC --- 44.001 34

2 49 Kyle Ross-Waddell NIRC --- 44.021 21

3 132 Solomon Prempeh ALD --- 44.091 13

4 290 Theo Collins ALD -—- 45.004 8

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:58:57
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British Short Track Championships

BRITISH Sheffield, GB ‘ ’ BRITISH
ICE SKATING 4th & 5th January 2020 SNEZICE ZZICE SKATING
Results
Junior Boys i 1000 meter Heats Group 1 ]
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
112 1/4 1 59 Peter Riches ALD - 1:56.040
2 250  Niall Treacy MIRC -—- 1:56.050
3 251  Tom Harris NIRC --- 2:00.076
4 296  Nicky Gawith BISSC - 2:04.070
113 2/4 1 49 Kyle Ross-Waddell NIRC - 1:59.033
2 87 Ollie Rowe ALD --- 1:59.056
3 245  Nathan Hollingdale ALD --- 2:04.001
4 270  Will Iles MIRC - 2:14.033
114 3/4 1 132 Solomon Prempeh ALD - 1:47.049
2 135  Bradley Wills SHF - 1:48.028
3 248  Sam Lloyd NIRC - 1:54.039
4 139  Isaac Raizada NIRC - 0.000
115 44 1 290  Theo Collins ALD 1:55.052
2 15 Matt Gardner SHF --- 1:55.085
3 114  Charlie Campion NIRC --- 2:07.076
4 224  Pasha Lashgari ALD - 2:19.016
Junior Boys ) 1000 meter Semi Final Group 2
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
125 172 1 245  Nathan Hollingdale ALD 1:50.043
2 270  Will Iles MIRC - 2:06.068
3 224  Pasha Lashgari ALD - 2:13.041
126 2/2 1 139  Isaac Raizada NIRC - 1:48.015
2 296  Nicky Gawith BISSC - 1:55.038
3 114  Charlie Campion NIRC - 2:02.057
Junior Boys ) 1000 meter Semi Final Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
127 1/2 1 49 Kyle Ross-Waddell NIRC 1:42.037
2 87 Ollie Rowe ALD --- 1:42.055
3 135  Bradley Wills SHF - 1:43.099
4 132 Solomon Prempeh ALD --- 1:46.072
5 248  Sam Lloyd NIRC -—- 1:52.073
128 2/2 1 250  Niall Treacy MIRC 1:39.072
2 59 Peter Riches ALD - 1:40.002
3 290 Theo Collins ALD --- 1:40.046
4 15 Matt Gardner SHF --- 1:40.051
5 251  Tom Harris NIRC --- 1:50.007
Junior Boys 1000 meter Final Group 4
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
142 1/1 1 114 Charlie Campion NIRC  --- 2:19.079
2 224 Pasha Lashgari ALD --- 2:23.002
Junior Boys i 1000 meter Final Group 3
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
143 1/1 1 139 Isaac Raizada NIRC  --- 1:55.011
2 245 Nathan Hollingdale ALD -—- 1:55.036
3 296 Nicky Gawith BISSC --- 2:00.030
4 270 Will Iles MIRC -—- 2:05.080

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:59:08



' British Short Track Championships
BRITISH Sheffield, GB
b ICE SKATING 4th & 5th January 2020

BRITISH
eﬁémf SKATING
Results
Junior Boys 1000 meter Final Group 2
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
144 1/1 1 15 Matt Gardner SHF - 1:40.011 3

2 135 Bradley Wills SHF - 1:40.050 2

3 132 Solomon Prempeh ALD - 1:41.095 1

4 251 Tom Harris NIRC --- 1:49.025

5 248 Sam Lloyd NIRC --- 1:56.038
Junior Boys i 1000 meter Final Group 1 ]
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
145 1/1 1 250 Niall Treacy MIRC - 1:43.043 34

2 59 Peter Riches ALD - 1:43.065 21

3 49 Kyle Ross-Waddell NIRC - 1:46.015 13

4 290 Theo Collins ALD - 1:47.003 8

p 87 Ollie Rowe ALD --- 3 Penalt

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/21:59:08



' British Short Track Championships

BRITISH Sheffield, GB ’ BRITISH
b ICE SKATING 4th & 5th January 2020 é\! 2 ICE SKATING
Results

Junior Boys 1500 meter Heats Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
13 1/3 1 49 Kyle Ross-Waddell NIRC - 2:41.845

2 290  Theo Collins ALD - 2:41.937

3 135  Bradley Wills SHF - 2:45.953

4 245  Nathan Hollingdale ALD --- 2:55.807

5 248  Sam Lloyd NIRC - 3:01.487

6 270  Will Iles MIRC -- 3:04.399
14 2/3 1 250  Niall Treacy MIRC - 2:51.358

2 87 Ollie Rowe ALD --- 2:51.744

3 132 Solomon Prempeh ALD - 2:53.022

4 251  Tom Harris NIRC --- 2:56.564

5 114  Charlie Campion NIRC --- 3:16.814
15 33 1 59 Peter Riches ALD 2:27.898

2 15 Matt Gardner SHF --- 2:31.434

3 139  Isaac Raizada NIRC -- 2:48.952

4 224 Pasha Lashgari ALD --- 3:52.932

dnf 296  Nicky Gawith BISSC --- No Finis
Junior Boys 1500 meter Semi Final Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
27 12 1 250  Niall Treacy MIRC 2:41.434

2 49 Kyle Ross-Waddell NIRC - 2:41.750

3 87 Ollie Rowe ALD --- 2:42.984

4 135 Bradley Wills SHF - 2:44.576

5 251  Tom Harris NIRC --- 2:52.896

6 245  Nathan Hollingdale ALD --- 3:01.350
28 2/2 1 59 Peter Riches ALD - 3:01.345

2 290 Theo Collins ALD --- 3:02.115

3 139  Isaac Raizada NIRC - 3:03.493

4 132 Solomon Prempeh ALD - 3:06.561

5 15 Matt Gardner SHF - 3:25.707

6 224  Pasha Lashgari ALD - 3:42.115
Junior Boys ] 1500 meter Final Group 3 )
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
44 1/1 1 248 Sam Lloyd NIRC -—- 3:12.707

2 114 Charlie Campion NIRC -—- 3:16.973

3 296 Nicky Gawith BISSC --- 3:18.907

4 270 Will Iles MIRC --- 3:19.439
Junior Boys 1500 meter Final Group 2
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
45 1/1 1 15 Matt Gardner SHF --- 2:40.029 2

2 135 Bradley Wills SHF -—- 2:41.391 1

3 132 Solomon Prempeh ALD --- 2:47.003

4 251 Tom Harris NIRC - 2:51.711

5 245 Nathan Hollingdale ALD --- 3:00.561

6 224 Pasha Lashgari ALD - 3:41.054
Junior Boys 1500 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
46 1/1 1 250 Niall Treacy MIRC -—- 2:52.073 34

2 49 Kyle Ross-Waddell NIRC -—- 2:53.835 21

3 290 Theo Collins ALD -—- 2:54.435 13

4 87 Ollie Rowe ALD --- 2:55.279 8

5 139 Isaac Raizada NIRC -—- 0.000 5

p 59 Peter Riches ALD - 2 Penalt
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Overall Classification Junior Boys

Sheffield, GB

’ BRITISH
AR Skarive

250

49
290

59
132

87

15
139
135
245
251
248
114
296
224
270

O O NOOUTLDA WN =

el e el o el
A U1 WN = O

Niall Treacy

Kyle Ross-Waddell
Theo Collins

Peter Riches
Solomon Prempeh
Ollie Rowe

Matt Gardner
Isaac Raizada
Bradley Wills
Nathan Hollingdale
Tom Harris

Sam Lloyd

Charlie Campion
Nicky Gawith
Pasha Lashgari
Will Iles
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MIRC
NIRC
ALD
ALD
ALD
ALD
SHF
NIRC
SHF
ALD
NIRC
NIRC
NIRC
BISSC
ALD
MIRC

FP
102

55
29
23

CDR

11
17
20
17
18
22
25
30
30
36
41
42
44
45

1-1-1
2-2-3
3-4-4
6-9-2
9-3-8
4-8-5
7-5-6
5-6-11
8-10-7
11-7-12
10-11-9
13-13-10
14-12-15
15-14-13
12-16-16
16-15-14

time
2:41.434

2:41.750
2:41.937
2:27.898
2:47.003
2:42.984
2:31.434
2:48.952
2:41.391
2:55.807
2:51.711
3:01.487
3:16.814
3:18.907
3:41.054
3:04.399



British Short Track Championships

BRITISH Sheffield, GB " BRITISH
é_%ﬂSKAﬂNG ath & 5th January 2020 <NIZZ|CE SKATING
——————— ——————————
List of Competitors

Masters

25 Mitchell Rob MIRC -

36 Connaghton Paul ALD -

42 Harrison Fiona SHF -

89 Armstrong Peter ALD -

140 Murray Chris NIRC ---

162 Hill Snr Adam MIRC -

238 Hopper Julian AYR ---

242 Carr Peter ALD -

244 Gregory Alistair NIRC -

266 Iles John MIRC -

298 Branagan Julia ALD ---
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British Short Track Championships

BRITISH Sheffield, GB ’ BRITISH
‘__...__“:_\_i__’é(l_cg_SKAﬂNG 4th & 5th January 2020 é_:é_;_lggSKAﬂNG
Qualifying
Masters 1000 ( 0 competitors)

Hts SF

2

A(3) cc1)
8N A(2) H B(1)

4

AL
Masters 500 ( 0 competitors)
Hts SF F
A(3) (1)
8
) H 5(1)]
4
AL
Masters 777 ( 0 competitors)
Hts SF F
A(3) (1)
8
a4y H (1)
4

N
~
&

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/22:00:09



British Short Track Championships
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'b ICE SKATING

4th & 5th January 2020

BRITISH
-:.QZM:E SKATING

Results
Masters 500 meter Heats Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
59 1/3 1 89 Peter Armstrong ALD - 54.054
2 42 Fiona Harrison SHF - 1:00.000
3 162  Adam Hill Snr MIRC --- 1:01.063
4 298  Julia Branagan ALD --- 1:09.094
60 2/3 1 242 Peter Carr ALD --- 53.015
2 140  Chris Murray NIRC --- 57.057
3 238  Julian Hopper AYR - 1:03.023
4 266  John Iles MIRC --- 1:13.005
61 3/3 1 25 Rob Mitchell MIRC -—- 56.035
2 244  Alistair Gregory NIRC - 1:13.095
3 36 Paul Connaghton ALD --- 1:21.058
Masters i 500 meter Semi Final Group 1 ]
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
73 172 1 242 Peter Carr ALD --- 52.009
2 140  Chris Murray NIRC - 55.000
3 238  Julian Hopper AYR - 1:03.076
4 42 Fiona Harrison SHF - 1:16.011
74 2/2 1 25 Rob Mitchell MIRC 48.092
2 89 Peter Armstrong ALD - 50.050
3 162  Adam Hill Snr MIRC --- 1:01.098
4 244  Alistair Gregory NIRC --- 1:17.046
Masters ) 500 meter Final Group 3 )
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
88 1/1 1 36 Paul Connaghton ALD - 1:07.022
2 266 John Iles MIRC --- 1:11.001
3 298 Julia Branagan ALD -—- 1:22.048
Masters i 500 meter Final Group 2 ]
R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
89 1/1 1 42 Fiona Harrison SHF --- 58.052 5
2 162 Adam Hill Snr MIRC -—- 1:01.026 3
3 238 Julian Hopper AYR -—- 1:03.010 2
4 244 Alistair Gregory NIRC -—- 1:04.099 1
Masters i 500 meter Final Group 1 i
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
90 1/1 1 25 Rob Mitchell MIRC  --- 49.042 34
2 242 Peter Carr ALD -=- 52.046 21
3 89 Peter Armstrong ALD --- 55.066 13
4 140 Chris Murray NIRC --- 55.096 8
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British Short Track Championships

' BRITISH Sheffield, GB ‘ ’ BRITISH
b ICE SKATING 4th & 5th January 2020 SNEZICE ZZICE SKATING
Results
Masters 777 meter Heats Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
109 173 1 25 Rob Mitchell MIRC -—- 1:36.027

2 42 Fiona Harrison SHF - 1:38.099

3 298  Julia Branagan ALD - 1:47.098

4 266  John Iles MIRC --- 1:56.029
110 2/3 1 89 Peter Armstrong ALD - 1:36.054

2 162  Adam Hill Snr MIRC --- 1:39.063

3 244  Alistair Gregory NIRC --- 1:45.057
111 3/3 1 242 Peter Carr ALD - 1:26.015

2 140  Chris Murray NIRC - 1:32.091

3 238  Julian Hopper AYR --- 1:39.028
Masters i 777 meter Semi Final Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
118 1/2 1 242 Peter Carr ALD 1:25.039

2 42 Fiona Harrison SHF --- 1:28.003

3 140  Chris Murray NIRC - 1:40.001

4 244  Alistair Gregory NIRC --- 1:46.080
119 2/2 1 25 Rob Mitchell MIRC 1:25.014

2 89 Peter Armstrong ALD - 1:25.047

3 162  Adam Hill Snr MIRC --- 1:37.089

4 238  Julian Hopper AYR --- 1:40.013
Masters 777 meter Final Group 3
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
138 1/1 1 298 Julia Branagan ALD --- 1:47.018

2 266 John Iles MIRC -—- 1:52.072
Masters i 777 meter Final Group 2

Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
139 1/1 1 140 Chris Murray NIRC  --- 1:34.015 5

2 162 Adam Hill Snr MIRC --- 1:35.065 3

3 238 Julian Hopper AYR --- 1:39.093 2

4 244 Alistair Gregory NIRC --- 1:44.049 1
Masters ) 777 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
140 1/1 1 25  Rob Mitchell MIRC  --- 1:18.069 34

2 89 Peter Armstrong ALD --- 1:19.011 21

3 242 Peter Carr ALD - 1:26.037 13

4 42 Fiona Harrison SHF --- 1:28.075 8
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British Short Track Championships

Sheffield, GB 4 ’ BRITISH
4th & 5th January 2020 SNEZICE ZZICE SKATING

Results
Masters 1000 meter Heats Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
10 1/3 1 89 Peter Armstrong ALD - 1:56.559

2 162 Adam Hill Snr MIRC 2:05.035

3 244  Alistair Gregory NIRC --- 2:10.805

4 238  Julian Hopper AYR --- 2:11.235
11 2/3 1 242 Peter Carr ALD 1:56.133

2 42 Fiona Harrison SHF --- 2:07.165

3 298  Julia Branagan ALD --- 2:22.459

4 266  John lles MIRC 2:34.095
12 3/3 1 25 Rob Mitchell MIRC 1:58.493

2 140  Chris Murray NIRC --- 2:02.561

3 36 Paul Connaghton ALD --- 2:18.377
Masters i 1000 meter Semi Final Group 1 ]
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
25 12 1 242 Peter Carr ALD - 1:51.756

2 140  Chris Murray NIRC - 1:59.062

3 162 Adam Hill Snr MIRC 2:06.474

4 36 Paul Connaghton ALD - 2:22.554
26 2/2 1 25 Rob Mitchell MIRC 1:58.111

2 89 Peter Armstrong ALD --- 2:01.089

3 42 Fiona Harrison SHF --- 2:03.943

4 244  Alistair Gregory NIRC --- 2:13.967
Masters ) 1000 meter Final Group 3 )
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
40 1/1 1 238 Julian Hopper AYR - 2:11.956

2 298 Julia Branagan ALD --- 2:18.724

3 266 John Iles MIRC --- 2:35.438
Masters i 1000 meter Final Group 2 ]
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
41 1/1 1 42 Fiona Harrison SHF --- 2:03.009 5

2 162 Adam Hill Snr MIRC -—- 2:05.599 3

3 36 Paul Connaghton ALD --- 2:19.283 2

4 244 Alistair Gregory NIRC -—- 2:24.073 1
Masters i 1000 meter Final Group 1 i
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
42 1/1 1 25  Rob Mitchell MIRC  --- 1:44.760 34

2 89 Peter Armstrong ALD -=- 1:46.062 21

3 242 Peter Carr ALD --- 1:49.436 13

4 140 Chris Murray NIRC --- 1:58.214 8
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British Short Track Championships

4th & 5th January 2020
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BRITISH
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25
89
242
140
42
162
238
244
36
298
266
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Rob Mitchell
Peter Armstrong
Peter Carr

Chris Murray
Fiona Harrison
Adam Hill Snr
Julian Hopper
Alistair Gregory
Paul Connaghton
Julia Branagan
John Iles
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MIRC
ALD
ALD
NIRC
SHF
MIRC
AYR
NIRC
ALD
ALD
MIRC

FP
102

CDR

13
14
18
23
24
28
30
31

1-1-1
2-3-2
3-2-3
4-4-5
5-5-4
6-6-6
9-7-7
8-8-8
7-9-X
10-11-9
11-10-10

time
1:44.760

1:46.062
1:49.436
1:58.214
2:03.009
2:05.035
2:11.235
2:10.805
2:18.377
2:18.724
2:34.095
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List of Competitors

British Short Track Championships

Sheffield, GB

4th & 5th January 2020

BRITISH
&_(;_’é_;l_cg SKATING

Senior Ladies

39
44
45
78
95
174
252
286

Taylor
Kaye
Thomson
Kirkby
Roberts
Walker
Turner
Hayward
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Fern
Talya
Kathryn
Helen
Isabelle
Rachel
Tanith
Charlotte

SHF
NIRC
AYR
MIRC
NIRC
AYR
ALD
MIRC



British Short Track Championships

BRITISH Sheffield, GB ‘ ’ BRITISH
é_él_ﬂgSKAﬂNG 4th & Sth January 2020 NIZZ ICE SKATING
——————— ————————
Qualifying
Senior Ladies 1500 ( 0 competitors)
Hts F
A(2) B(1)
o AL
Senior Ladies 500 ( 0 competitors)
Hts F
B(2) B(1)
4
Senior Ladies 1000 ( 0 competitors)
Hts F

A(2) B(1)
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British Short Track Championships

Sheffield, GB ‘ ’ BRITISH
4th & 5th January 2020 SNEZICE ZZICE SKATING

Results
Senior Ladies 500 meter Heats Group 2 i
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
79 1/2 1 45 Kathryn Thomson AYR - 49.070

2 44 Talya Kaye NIRC - 49.097

3 252  Tanith Turner ALD --- 55.012

4 78 Helen Kirkby MIRC - 57.044
80 2/2 1 286  Charlotte Hayward MIRC - 49.069

2 95 Isabelle Roberts NIRC - 49.083

3 39 Fern Taylor SHF - 54.025

4 174  Rachel Walker AYR - 59.083
Senior Ladies 500 meter Final Group 2 ]
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
96 1/1 1 252 Tanith Turner ALD 53.027 5

2 39 Fern Taylor SHF --- 53.093 3

3 78 Helen Kirkby MIRC --- 56.070 2

4 174 Rachel Walker AYR --- 59.029 1
Senior Ladies 500 meter Final Group 1 ]
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
97 1/1 1 45 Kathryn Thomson AYR - 48.005 34

2 286 Charlotte Hayward MIRC --- 48.081 21

3 44 Talya Kaye NIRC --- 49.012 13

4 95 Isabelle Roberts NIRC -—- 49.042 8
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British Short Track Championships

BRITISH Sheffield, GB ’ BRITISH
‘\_-_-\i___; !é_m(ESKA"NG 4th & 5th January 2020 E__‘,___L_IQESKAT’NG

Distance Classification 500 meter Senior Ladies

Fin Time

Final Group 1

1 45 Kathryn Thomson AYR 1 34 1-1 48.005

2 286 Charlotte Hayward MIRC 2 21 1-2 48.081

3 44 Talya Kaye NIRC 3 13 2-3 49.012

4 95 Isabelle Roberts NIRC 4 8 2-4 49.042
Final Group 2

5 252 Tanith Turner ALD 1 5 3-1 53.027

6 39 Fern Taylor SHF 2 3 3-2 53.093

7 78 Helen Kirkby MIRC 3 2 4-3 56.070

8 174 Rachel Walker AYR 4 1 4-4 59.029
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British Short Track Championships
Sheffield, GB
4th & 5th January 2020

SH SH
'b ICE SKATING .:ﬁéfé??smms

Results
Senior Ladies 1000 meter Heats Group 1 i
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
129 172 1 45 Kathryn Thomson AYR 1:49.024
2 44 Talya Kaye NIRC 1:49.081
3 78 Helen Kirkby MIRC 1:57.078
4 252  Tanith Turner ALD --- 2:04.070
130 2/2 1 95 Isabelle Roberts NIRC -- 1:58.047
2 286  Charlotte Hayward MIRC - 1:58.058
3 39 Fern Taylor SHF - 2:00.074
4 174  Rachel Walker AYR - 2:10.096
Senior Ladies 1000 meter Final Group 2 ]
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
146 1/1 1 252 Tanith Turner ALD 2:02.029 3
2 39 Fern Taylor SHF --- 2:03.030 2
3 174 Rachel Walker AYR --- 2:11.019 1
Senior Ladies 1000 meter Final Group 1 i
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
147 1/1 1 45 Kathryn Thomson AYR --- 1:43.083 34
2 95 Isabelle Roberts NIRC -—- 1:45.001 21
3 44 Talya Kaye NIRC --- 1:45.054 13
4 78 Helen Kirkby MIRC --- 1:58.080 8
p 286 Charlotte Hayward MIRC --- 3 Penalt
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British Short Track Championships

BRITISH Sheffield, GB ’ BRITISH
‘\_-_-\i___; !é_m(ESKA"NG 4th & 5th January 2020 E__‘,___L_IQESKAT’NG

Distance Classification 1000 meter Senior Ladies

Fin Time

Final Group 1

1 45 Kathryn Thomson AYR 1 34 1-1 1:43.083

2 95 Isabelle Roberts NIRC 2 21 1-2 1:45.001

3 44 Talya Kaye NIRC 3 13 2-3 1:45.054

4 78 Helen Kirkby MIRC 4 3-4 1:57.078

5 286 Charlotte Hayward MIRC P 3 2-P 1:58.058
Final Group 2

6 252 Tanith Turner ALD 1 3 4-1 2:02.029

7 39 Fern Taylor SHF 2 2 3-2 2:00.074

8 174 Rachel Walker AYR 3 1 4-3 2:10.096
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British Short Track Championships

Sheffield, GB ‘ ’ BRITISH
4th & 5th January 2020 SNEZICE ZZICE SKATING

Results
Senior Ladies 1500 meter Heats Group 1 i
R R Fin Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
29 1/2 1 95 Isabelle Roberts NIRC - 2:41.877

2 286  Charlotte Hayward MIRC - 2:50.159

3 39 Fern Taylor SHF --- 3:04.933

4 174  Rachel Walker AYR --- 3:23.061
30 2/2 1 45 Kathryn Thomson AYR - 2:48.932

2 44 Talya Kaye NIRC --- 2:49.102

3 78 Helen Kirkby MIRC --- 3:00.668

4 252  Tanith Turner ALD --- 3:07.036
Senior Ladies 1500 meter Final Group 2 ]
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
47 1/1 1 252 Tanith Turner ALD 3:14.414 2

2 174 Rachel Walker AYR -—- 3:23.072 1
Senior Ladies 1500 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
48 1/1 1 45 Kathryn Thomson AYR --- 2:45.121 34

2 95 Isabelle Roberts NIRC -—- 2:46.577 21

3 44 Talya Kaye NIRC -—- 2:49.043 13

4 286 Charlotte Hayward MIRC --- 2:53.367 8

5 39 Fern Taylor SHF --- 3:05.989 5

6 78 Helen Kirkby MIRC --- 3:11.715 3
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British Short Track Championships

BRITISH Sheffield, GB ’ BRITISH
SJ!Q(’_ELSKATING 4th & 5th January 2020 E__‘,___L_IQESKAT’NG
Distance Classification 1500 meter Senior Ladies

Fin Time

Final Group 1

1 45 Kathryn Thomson AYR 1 34 1-1 2:45.121

2 95 Isabelle Roberts NIRC 2 21 1-2 2:41.877

3 44 Talya Kaye NIRC 3 13 2-3 2:49.043

4 286 Charlotte Hayward MIRC 4 8 2-4 2:50.159

5 39 Fern Taylor SHF 5 5 3-5 3:04.933

6 78 Helen Kirkby MIRC 6 3 3-6 3:00.668
Final Group 2

7 252 Tanith Turner ALD 1 2 4-1 3:07.036

8 174 Rachel Walker AYR 2 1 4-2 3:23.061
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British Short Track Championships

4th & 5th January 2020

Overall Classification Senior Ladies

Sheffield, GB

BRITISH
é___’é_;_lgg SKATING

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/22:10:40

FP CDR time
1 45 Kathryn Thomson AYR 102 3 1-1-1 2:45.121
2 95 Isabelle Roberts NIRC 50 8 2-4-2 2:41.877
3 44 Talya Kaye NIRC 39 9 3-3-3 2:49.043
4 286 Charlotte Hayward MIRC 32 11 4-2-5 2:50.159
5 78 Helen Kirkby MIRC 13 17 6-7-4 3:00.668
6 39 Fern Taylor SHF 10 18 5-6-7 3:04.933
7 252 Tanith Turner ALD 10 18 7-5-6 3:07.036
8 174 Rachel Walker AYR 3 24 8-8-8 3:23.061



BRITISH
_é_}éﬂ-:_ SKATING
List of Competitors

British Short Track Championships

Sheffield, GB
4th & 5th January 2020

BRITISH
&_(;_’é_;l_cg SKATING

Senior Men

1 Walker Roy AYR -
7 Duncan Lloyd ALD ---
68 Taylor Euan AYR ---
82 Moody Jonathan ALD ---
147 Collins Alex ALD ---
168 Treacy Farrell MIRC -
212 Treacy Ethan MIRC ---
240 Yates Westley MIRC ---
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British Short Track Championships
Sheffield, GB
4th & 5th January 2020

=4k
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Senior Men

1500

( 0 competitors)

Hts

F

A(2)

Senior Men

500

B(1)

A(1)

( 0 competitors)

Hts

F

A(2)

Senior Men

1000

B(1)

( 0 competitors)

Hts

A(2)

F

B(1)

Senior Men

3000

( 0 competitors)
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'b ICE SKATING

British Short Track Championships

Sheffield, GB 4 ’ BRITISH
4th & 5th January 2020 SNEZICE ZZICE SKATING

Results
Senior Men 500 meter Heats Group 1 ]
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
81 172 1 168  Farrell Treacy MIRC - 46.042

2 240  Westley Yates MIRC - 46.048

3 7 Lloyd Duncan ALD --- 50.022

4 1 Roy Walker AYR - 51.043
82 2/2 1 82 Jonathan Moody ALD - 43.099

2 212 Ethan Treacy MIRC --- 44.079

3 68 Euan Taylor AYR - 45.046

4 147  Alex Collins ALD - 51.094
Senior Men ) 500 meter Final Group 2 )
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
98 1/1 1 68  Euan Taylor AYR 46.027 5

2 7 Lloyd Duncan ALD --- 50.038 3

3 147 Alex Collins ALD -—= 51.030 2

4 1 Roy Walker AYR --- 51.092 1
Senior Men 500 meter Final Group 1 .
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
99 1/1 1 168 Farrell Treacy MIRC --- 43.064 34

2 82 Jonathan Moody ALD --- 43.076 21

3 212 Ethan Treacy MIRC --- 44.086 13

4 240 Westley Yates MIRC - 44.096 8

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/22:11:10



British Short Track Championships

BRITISH Sheffield, GB ’ BRITISH
‘__...__“:_\_i__’é(l_cg_SKAﬂNG 4th & 5th January 2020 é_:é_;_lggSKAﬂNG
Distance Classification 500 meter Senior Men

Fin Time

Final Group 1

1 168 Farrell Treacy MIRC 1 34 1-1 43.064

2 82 Jonathan Moody ALD 2 21 1-2 43.076

3 212 Ethan Treacy MIRC 3 13 2-3 44.079

4 240 Westley Yates MIRC 4 8 2-4 44.096
Final Group 2

5 68 Euan Taylor AYR 1 5 3-1 45.046

6 7 Lloyd Duncan ALD 2 3 3-2 50.022

7 147 Alex Collins ALD 3 2 4-3 51.030

8 1 Roy Walker AYR 4 1 4-4 51.043
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'b ICE SKATING

British Short Track Championships

Sheffield, GB ‘ ’ BRITISH
4th & 5th January 2020 NIZZICE SKATING

Results
Senior Men i 1000 meter Heats Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
131 12 1 168  Farrell Treacy MIRC - 1:49.037

2 240  Westley Yates MIRC - 1:49.050

3 147  Alex Collins ALD --- 1:50.029

4 1 Roy Walker AYR - 1:50.039
132 2/2 1 82 Jonathan Moody ALD 1:45.075

2 212 Ethan Treacy MIRC --- 1:46.030

3 68 Euan Taylor AYR - 1:46.042

4 7 Lloyd Duncan ALD --- 1:48.083
Senior Men ) 1000 meter Final Group 2
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
148 1/1 1 147 Alex Collins ALD --- 1:45.011 3

2 7 Lloyd Duncan ALD - 1:45.014 2

3 1 Roy Walker AYR --- 1:48.019 1
Senior Men 1000 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
149 1/1 1 82  Jonathan Moody ALD - 1:47.060 34

2 168 Farrell Treacy MIRC -—- 1:48.003 21

3 212 Ethan Treacy MIRC -—- 1:48.047 13

4 240 Westley Yates MIRC -—- 1:49.005 8

5 68 Euan Taylor AYR --- 1:51.001 5

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/22:11:45



British Short Track Championships

BRITISH Sheffield, GB ’ BRITISH
\_%J!Q—(,JLSKA"NG 4th & 5th January 2020 é__‘é_i_lggSKATING
Distance Classification 1000 meter Senior Men

Fin Time

Final Group 1

1 82 Jonathan Moody ALD 1 34 1-1 1:45.075

2 168 Farrell Treacy MIRC 2 21 1-2 1:48.003

3 212 Ethan Treacy MIRC 3 13 2-3 1:46.030

4 240 Westley Yates MIRC 4 8 2-4 1:49.005

5 68 Euan Taylor AYR 5 5 3-5 1:46.042
Final Group 2

6 147 Alex Collins ALD 1 3 3-1 1:45.011

7 7 Lloyd Duncan ALD 2 2 4-2 1:45.014

8 1 Roy Walker AYR 3 1 4-3 1:48.019

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/22:11:57
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British Short Track Championships

Sheffield, GB ‘ ’ BRITISH
4th & 5th January 2020 SNEZICE ZZICE SKATING

Results
Senior Men i 1500 meter Heats Group 1 i
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
31 1/2 1 82 Jonathan Moody ALD 3:13.883

2 168  Farrell Treacy MIRC - 3:16.523

3 68 Euan Taylor AYR - 3:16.785

4 7 Lloyd Duncan ALD - 3:18.399
32 2/2 1 212 Ethan Treacy MIRC 2:42.566

2 240  Westley Yates MIRC --- 2:43.198

3 147  Alex Collins ALD 2:46.568

4 1 Roy Walker AYR --- 2:53.622
Senior Men ) 1500 meter Final Group 2 )
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
49 1/1 1 7 Lloyd Duncan ALD 2:51.689 2

2 1 Roy Walker AYR --- 2:56.037 1
Senior Men i 1500 meter Final Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
50 1/1 1 82 Jonathan Moody ALD --- 2:46.451 34

2 212 Ethan Treacy MIRC --- 2:46.629 21

3 168 Farrell Treacy MIRC --- 2:47.425 13

4 240 Westley Yates MIRC -—- 2:48.081 8

5 68 Euan Taylor AYR --- 2:50.159 5

6 147 Alex Collins ALD --- 2:59.071 3

WinSport 10.1.04 /10/01/2020/22:12:11



British Short Track Championships

BRITISH Sheffield, GB ’ BRITISH
\_%J!Q—(,JLSKA"NG 4th & 5th January 2020 é__‘é_i_lggSKATING
Distance Classification 1500 meter Senior Men

Fin Time

Final Group 1

1 82 Jonathan Moody ALD 1 34 1-1 2:46.451

2 212 Ethan Treacy MIRC 2 21 1-2 2:42.566

3 168 Farrell Treacy MIRC 3 13 2-3 2:47.425

4 240 Westley Yates MIRC 4 8 2-4 2:43.198

5 68 Euan Taylor AYR 5 5 3-5 2:50.159

6 147 Alex Collins ALD 6 3 3-6 2:46.568
Final Group 2

7 7 Lloyd Duncan ALD 1 2 4-1 2:51.689

8 1 Roy Walker AYR 2 1 4-2 2:53.622
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' British Short Track Championships

BRITISH Sheffield, GB ’ BRITISH
b ICE SKATING 4th & 5th January 2020 _&_:___‘{_,_'QESKA"NG
Results

Senior Men 3000 M SF Super Final Group 1 ]
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
150 1/1 1 82  Jonathan Moody ALD - 5:48.087 34

2 212 Ethan Treacy MIRC --- 5:56.070 21

3 240 Westley Yates MIRC --- 5:56.081 13

4 68 Euan Taylor AYR --- 6:00.010 8

5 147 Alex Collins ALD --- 6:19.001 5

6 7 Lloyd Duncan ALD -—= 6:22.084 3

7 1 Roy Walker AYR --- 6:37.023 2

ns 168 Farrell Treacy MIRC --- No Sta
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British Short Track Championships

BRITISH Sheffield, GB ’ BRITISH
\_%J!Q—(,JLSKA"NG 4th & 5th January 2020 é__‘é_i_lggSKATING
Distance Classification 3000 M SF Senior Men

Fin Time
Super Final Group 1

1 82 Jonathan Moody ALD 1 34 1 5:48.087
2 212 Ethan Treacy MIRC 2 21 2 5:56.070
3 240 Westley Yates MIRC 3 13 3 5:56.081
4 68 Euan Taylor AYR 4 8 4 6:00.010
5 147 Alex Collins ALD 5 5 5 6:19.001
6 7 Lloyd Duncan ALD 6 3 6 6:22.084
7 1 Roy Walker AYR 7 2 7 6:37.023
8 168 Farrell Treacy MIRC NS NS
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__é___(}éﬁg SKATING

British Short Track Championships

4th & 5th January 2020

Overall Classification Senior Men

Sheffield, GB

BRITISH
é___’é_;_lgg SKATING

82 Jonathan Moody
212 Ethan Treacy
168 Farrell Treacy
240 Westley Yates

68 Euan Taylor
147 Alex Collins

7 Lloyd Duncan
1 Roy Walker

O NOUT DA WN =
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ALD
MIRC
MIRC
MIRC
AYR
ALD
ALD
AYR

FP
123

68
68
37
23
13
10

5

CDR

10
14
15
19
24
26
31

1-2-1-1
2-3-3-2
3-1-2-8
4-4-4-3
5-5-5-4
6-7-6-5
7-6-7-6
8-8-8-7

time
2:46.451

2:42.566
2:47.425
2:43.198
2:50.159
2:46.568
2:51.689
2:53.622



' British Short Track Championships
BRITISH Sheffield, GB BRITISH
b ICE SKATING 4th & 5th January 2020 _&_:___"{_J_'QESKA"NG

Results

Relay 3000 m Relay Heats Group 1
R R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
51 1/3 1 7 Mohawks A MIRC GBR 4:30.041
2 2 Aldwych B ALD GBR 4:40.062
255  Olivia Weedon ALD ---
132 Solomon Prempeh ALD ---
89 Peter Armstrong ALD ---
7 Lloyd Duncan ALD -
p 11 Nottingham B NIRC GBR Penalty
107  Arty Clarey NIRC ---
248  Sam Lloyd NIRC ---
251  Tom Harris NIRC ---
44 Talya Kaye NIRC -
ns 4 Aldwych D ALD GBR No Star
101  Philippa Draper ALD ---
224 Pasha Lashgari ALD ---
245  Nathan Hollingdale ALD ---
36 Paul Connaghton ALD ---
52 2/3 1 10 Nottingham A NIRC GBR 4:45.068
274  Holly Hoyland NIRC ---
49 Kyle Ross-Waddell NIRC -
139  Isaac Raizada NIRC -
95 Isabelle Roberts NIRC ---
2 5 Ayr AYR GBR 4:45.075
70 Chloe Cameron AYR -
45 Kathryn Thomson AYR -
1 Roy Walker AYR ---
68 Euan Taylor AYR ---
3 3 Aldwych C ALD GBR 5:02.009
287  German Shmayger ALD ---
242 Peter Carr ALD -
252  Tanith Turner ALD ---
147  Alex Collins ALD ---
4 6 Bradford BISSC GBR 0.000
236  Nathanael Broughton-Janes BISSC -
243  George Ellis BISSC ---
225  Charlie Coughlin BISSC -

296  Nicky Gawith BISSC —
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'b ICE SKATING

British Short Track Championships

Sheffield, GB ‘ ’ BRITISH
4th & 5th January 2020 SNEZICE ZZ ICE SKATING
Results
53 3/3 1 1 Aldwych A ALD GBR 4:33.057
59 Peter Riches ALD ---
87 Ollie Rowe ALD -
290  Theo Collins ALD -
82 Jonathan Moody ALD ---
2 8 Mohawks B MIRC GBR 4:54.003
265  Adam Hill Inr MIRC ---
25 Rob Mitchell MIRC ---
78 Helen Kirkby MIRC ---
286  Charlotte Hayward MIRC -
3 13 Sheffield SHF GBR 4:55.017
15 Matt Gardner SHF -
135  Bradley Wills SHF -
42 Fiona Harrison SHF ---
39 Fern Taylor SHF ---
4 12 Nottingham C NIRC GBR 5:39.002
79 Elliot Baker NIRC ---
114  Charlie Campion NIRC ---
140  Chris Murray NIRC -
244  Alistair Gregory NIRC ---
Relay 3000 m Relay Final Group 2
R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
151 1/1 1 5 Ayr AYR GBR 4:48.043 5
70 Chloe Cameron AYR ---
45 Kathryn Thomson AYR -—=
1 Roy Walker AYR ---
68 Euan Taylor AYR ---
2 13 Sheffield SHF GBR 4:49.079 3
15 Matt Gardner SHF -—-
135 Bradley Wills SHF -—-
42 Fiona Harrison SHF -
39 Fern Taylor SHF ---
3 8 Mohawks B MIRC GBR 4:49.084 2
265 Adam Hill Inr MIRC ---
25 Rob Mitchell MIRC ---
78 Helen Kirkby MIRC -—=
286 Charlotte Hayward MIRC ---
4 3 Aldwych C ALD GBR 5:09.020 1
287 German Shmayger ALD ---
242 Peter Carr ALD ---
252 Tanith Turner ALD -—-
147 Alex Collins ALD -
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'b ICE SKATING

British Short Track Championships

Sheffield, GB ‘ ’ BRITISH
4th & 5th January 2020 SNEZICE ZZ ICE SKATING
Results
Relay 5000 m Relay Final Group 1
R Fin  Num Name Team Country NT Time Pnts Q Remark
152 1/1 1 7 Mohawks A MIRC GBR 7:26.010 34
250 Niall Treacy MIRC -
168 Farrell Treacy MIRC ---
212 Ethan Treacy MIRC ---
240 Westley Yates MIRC -
2 1 Aldwych A ALD GBR 7:29.063 21
59 Peter Riches ALD ---
87 Ollie Rowe ALD ---
290 Theo Collins ALD ---
82 Jonathan Moody ALD ---
3 10 Nottingham A NIRC GBR 7:45.041 13
274 Holly Hoyland NIRC ---
49 Kyle Ross-Waddell NIRC ---
139 Isaac Raizada NIRC ---
95 Isabelle Roberts NIRC ---
4 2 Aldwych B ALD GBR 8:20.007 8
255 Olivia Weedon ALD ---
132 Solomon Prempeh ALD ---
89 Peter Armstrong ALD -
7 Lloyd Duncan ALD ---
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British Short Track Championships

BRITISH Sheffield, GB
h__—-—(_f\i'_’éﬂf—smrms 4th & 5th January 2020

Distance Classification 5000 m Relay Relay

BRITISH
é___’é_;;_cg SKATING

Fin Time

Final Group 1

1 7 Mohawks A MIRC1 1 34 1-1 7:26.010

2 1 Aldwych A ALD1 2 21 1-2 7:29.063

3 10 Nottingham A NIRC1 3 13 1-3 7:45.041

4 2 Aldwych B ALD2 4 8 2-4 8:20.007
Final Group 2

5 5 Ayr AYR 1 5 2-1 4:45.075

6 13 Sheffield SISSC 2 3 3-2 4:49.079

7 8 Mohawks B MIRC2 3 2 2-3 4:49.084

8 3 Aldwych C ALD3 4 1 3-4 5:02.009
Heats Group 1

9 12 Nottingham C NIRC3 4 4 5:39.002

10 6 Bradford BRD 4 4

11 11 Nottingham B NIRC2 P P

12 4 Aldwych D ALD4 NS NS
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